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Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

329

167

496

-16%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$115,919,134

$43,187,782

$159,106,916

-31%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 511

22

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 159,107 496230,223 588335,954 999343,009 1,167-31% -2% -16% -14%

Residential

Non-Residential

28,393 173,605 57,595 47,977 28,384 335,954Total

-80% 173% 1% 5% -25% -2%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  February 2023

Single 25,115 6936,217 11848,196 12673,587 232-31% -35% -42% -46%

Semi 1,850 87,467 303,942 1416,927 78-75% -77% -73% -82%

Row 10,161 473,450 1326,486 8811,644 39195% 127% 262% 126%

Apartment 72,850 515,900 2182,524 1246,693 6358% 291% 150% 100%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 5,942 20011,826 22213,262 41218,281 423-50% -27% -10% -3%

Total, Residential 115,919 32974,859 385274,411 652167,132 77855% 64% -15% -16%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 18,337 16628,778 19232,942 34147,492 372-36% -31% -14% -8%

Commercial 0 07,728 51,000 17,728 6-100% -87% -100% -83%

Industrial 0 0319 1480 22,119 3-100% -77% -100% -33%

Office 0 0117,950 30 0117,950 5-100% -100% -100% -100%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 00 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 00 00 00 00% 0% 0% 0%

Institutional 24,851 1588 227,121 3588 34126% 4512% -50% 0%

Total, Non-Residential 43,188 167155,363 20361,543 347175,877 389-72% -65% -18% -11%

Single 5,795 18,861 5,324 6,796 11,421 48,196

Semi 0 1,292 1,200 800 650 3,942

Row 0 0 6,395 14,611 5,480 26,486

Apartment 11,050 141,442 12,000 18,032 0 182,524

Alterations/Additions/Demos 4,186 3,030 1,427 1,728 2,892 13,262

21,031 164,626 26,345 41,967 20,443 274,411Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 6,882 8,979 5,399 6,010 5,671 32,942

Commercial 0 0 1,000 0 0 1,000

Industrial 480 0 0 0 0 480

Office 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0 0 0 0 0

Institutional 0 0 24,851 0 2,270 27,121

7,362 8,979 31,250 6,010 7,941 61,543Total, Non-Residential

139,239 63,611 56,776 45,579 37,803Total, 2022 343,009



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 12,197 85125,117 11228,393 183139,239 217-90% -80% -24% -16%

Assiniboia 74,447 11731,728 150173,605 25363,611 291135% 173% -22% -13%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 37,580 10927,554 11657,595 18356,776 24636% 1% -6% -26%

East Kildonan-Transcona 19,302 8922,385 8347,977 19745,579 196-14% 5% 7% 1%

Riel 15,581 9623,437 12728,384 18337,803 217-34% -25% -24% -16%

159,107 496230,223 588335,954 999343,009 1,167-31% -2% -16% -14%Total

5 0 0City Centre 26 5%21

19 0 0Assiniboia 328 64%309

14 6 48Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 68 13%0

11 0 16East Kildonan-Transcona 65 13%38

19 2 3Riel 24 5%0

68 8 67 368Total 511 100%

13% 2% 13% 72%% of Total 100%

15

129

46

30

82

302

10 0 0 63 6%53

43 4 0 532 54%485

19 6 64 159 16%70

21 2 49 186 19%114

31 2 11 44 4%0

124 14 124 722 984 100%

13% 1% 13% 73% 100%

22

229

110

120

109

590

73%

154%

48%

117%

-71%

69%

186%

132%

45%

55%

-60%

67%

117 30 12 143Total, 2022 302

-42%Change -73% 458% 157% 69%

230 78 35 247 590

-46% -82% 254% 192% 67%

16 0 6 0Total 22

73%% of Total 0% 27% 0% 100%

17 0 2 0Total, 2022 19

-6%Change 0% 200% 0% 16%

32 0 28 0 60

53% 0% 47% 0% 100%

29 0 2 14 45

10% 0% 1300% -100% 33%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

1650 Construct New Row Housing 2,855,000Devonshire DR
549 Construct New Apartments 6,000,000Broadway 
751  Interior Alteration Bank 1,500,000Sterling Lyon PKY
190  Interior Alteration University / College 1,127,900Dysart RD
135 Construct New Apartments 2,900,000Bill Dance DR
125 Construct New Apartments 3,150,000Bill Dance DR
538 Construct New Row Housing 520,000Des Meurons ST
540 Construct New Row Housing 520,000Des Meurons ST
538 Construct New Row Housing 520,000Des Meurons ST
356 Construct New Row Housing 520,000Deschambault ST
675  Interior Alteration Hospital 555,000McDermot AVE

1360  Interior Alteration Industrial 1,200,000Inkster BLVD
200  Interior Alteration Office 1,200,000Portage AVE
624 Construct New SFD 500,000Beresford AVE
388 Construct New SFD 750,000Oak ST

69 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 576,870Aldershot BLVD
456 Construct New Row Housing 600,000Bannatyne AVE
456 Construct New Row Housing 600,000Bannatyne AVE
223 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 750,000Butterfly WAY
227 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 560,700Butterfly WAY

10 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 796,500Siddiqui RIDGE
1225  Interior Alteration Cinema 2,000,000St Mary's RD
1128 Alter Exterior Commercial 1,600,000Henderson HWY

401 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,200,000Oakdale DR
250 Construct New Apartments 25,800,000Centre ST

1245 Interior and Exterior Alterations Warehouse 600,000Border ST
91 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 990,000Windflower RD

2340  Interior Alteration Hospital 577,925Pembina HWY
100 Construct New Police Station 24,850,800Sinclair ST

59 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 685,000Lyric LANE
160 Construct New Residential Multi-Use 35,000,000Centre ST
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